

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-23 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 1276/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2003 in RFA No. 1264/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP, and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1681 of 2005

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dahiya,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice. Mr. T.V. George, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of the

respondents. Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within

two weeks thereafter.

Call after eight weeks.

Issue notice to the Lrs in the meantime.

(GANGA THAKUR)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER

